Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

January 13, 2025

WOMBLE, CHRISTOPHER
CLARK, LORENZO
PANTOJA SOTO, JUAN
NO, JULIUS

ANAYA, FRANCISCO
VALDEZ, AGUSTIN
NOLAN, MARTIN
POTTER, FELECIA

KIRBY, CIERRA
VALENZUELA, LUISANNA
CASTANON, CHRISTINA
CAMPOS, MARISSA
ORNELAS, AURELIA
GOMEZ, CESSY
VASQUEZ, MARIA
HARVEY, FLECIA
COLLINS, DEVIN

ADC #

170436
160193
268385
351648
362201
353027
345062
304525
360087
371418
370807
351275
328619
345015
133411
207751
168134

HRG
IYPE
PA
PA
PA
Cs1
CS1
PAR

January 14, 2025

RIVERS, THOMAS
BEASLEY, JIMMIE
HAYDEN, JACKIE
COLLISON, EDWIN
RIOS, ANTHONY
LOPEZ, GERARDO

ADC #

070905
092324
099446
312038
257216
81921

HRG
TYPE

January 15, 2025

ABSDIS VALLES, RICHARD
ABS DIS JEWITT, JACK

PA
CS1
Cs1

DAVIS, JEFFREY
CARRASCO, JULIAN
SCHNAKENBERG, KURT

ADC #

065633
106380
134652
169669
351959

January 16, 2025

TAYLOR, JOSEPH
JACK, MARK
PRUITT, SHERMAN
RAVANALES, MARIO
TRAN, ADWARD
SANCHEZ, JOE
DEAL, MATTHEW
BINGHAM, FIRMAN
JOHNSON, GABRIEL
MATUS, JESUS
ORTA, EDWARD
OSORIO, ANDREW
JACK, LEONARD
GREEN, DANNY
HAYES, VINCENT
MCCLEERY, JACOB
BARRON, REYES

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The
Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note

hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our.office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance
devices are present in the Board'’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrangé the accommodaytlon.- )
4 '

Dated January 9, 2024

Signed:

— T—CHAIRMAN

ADC#

285943
251236
126358
358307
251039
237355
257843
316468
205932
189321
164505
202543
088666
273813
335402
337773
198974

Legend:
PC/R
PC
PAR
HAR

PC & CSR Revocation
Probable Cause
Parole Revocation

Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death

Special Order by

Court
Modification

Pardon Phase 1
Pardon Phase 2
Special Hearing
Executive Session

Training




