

HRG	Innuary 13 2025	ADC#	HRG	January 14, 2025	ADC#	HRG	January 15, 2025	ADC#	HRG	January 16, 2025	ADC#
TYPE		W. LEWIS Women	TYPE		SAMESTAND HE AS NO	TYPE			TYPE		
R	WOMBLE, CHRISTOPHER	170436	PA	RIVERS, THOMAS	070905		VALLES, RICHARD	065633		TAYLOR, JOSEPH	285943
R	CLARK, LORENZO	160193	PA	BEASLEY, JIMMIE	092324	ABS DIS	JEWITT, JACK	106380	PC/R	JACK, MARK	251236
R	PANTOJA SOTO, JUAN	268385	PA	HAYDEN, JACKIE	099446	PA	DAVIS, JEFFREY	134652	PC/R	PRUITT, SHERMAN	126358
R	NO, JULIUS	351648	CS1	COLLISON, EDWIN	312038	CS1	CARRASCO, JULIAN	169669	R	RAVANALES, MARIO	358307
R	ANAYA, FRANCISCO	362201	CS1	RIOS, ANTHONY	257216	CS1	SCHNAKENBERG, KURT	351959	PC/R	TRAN, ADWARD	251039
PC/R	VALDEZ, AGUSTIN	353027	PAR	LOPEZ, GERARDO	81921				PC/R	SANCHEZ, JOE	237355
R	NOLAN, MARTIN	345062							PC/R	DEAL, MATTHEW	257843
PC/R	POTTER, FELECIA	304525							PC/R	BINGHAM, FIRMAN	316468
R	KIRBY, CIERRA	360087							R	JOHNSON, GABRIEL	205932
R	VALENZUELA, LUISANNA	371418							R	MATUS, JESUS	189321
R	CASTANON, CHRISTINA	370807							R	ORTA, EDWARD	164505
R	CAMPOS, MARISSA	351275							PC/R	OSORIO, ANDREW	202543
R	ORNELAS, AURELIA	328619							R	JACK, LEONARD	088666
PC/R	GOMEZ, CESSY	345015							R	GREEN, DANNY	273813
R	VASQUEZ, MARIA	133411							R	HAYES, VINCENT	335402
R	HARVEY, FLECIA	207751							R	MCCLEERY, JACOB	337773
R	COLLINS, DEVIN	168134							R	BARRON, REYES	198974
1											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 9, 2024

Signed:						
	No. of the last of	CHAI	RMAN			

Legend: PC & CSR Revocation PC/R Probable Cause PAR Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation HAR R CSR Revocation PA Parole 412A PB Parole 412B HA Home Arrest AD Absolute Discharge CS₁ Commutation Phase 1 CS₂ Commutation Phase 2 IDD Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by 603L Modification M P1 Pardon Phase 1 P2 Pardon Phase 2 S Special Hearing **Executive Session** \mathbf{X} T Training